Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 07-25-2002



102167348

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

113754

			Audinity Docket Tot. 113234						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Kiyoyuki NARIMATSU 7+15-02	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Namc and address of receiving party: COLIN CORPORATION 2007-1, HAYASHI KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: June 6, 2002							
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 6, 2002</u>						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
1/	110	2001	C. Patent No.(s)						
Įυ	119	Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 132560						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
		es A. Olff Registration No. 27,075 S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: <u>July 15, 2002</u>						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

07/24/2002 AANMED1 00000241 10193986 40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013078 FRAME: 0818

ASS	G	NN	Œ	JT
1.5	, ,			٦.

相像游说 NF 2002·01 HO11282 US

		(1)				1101120	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
	``	(4)					
		(, ,				0) and other good and valuable consideration	
		paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) COLIN CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 2007-1, Hayashi, Komaki-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan				
		repres- §100, divisio	sentatives, the ent in the invention, onal, continuation	tire right, title ar and in all applic , substitute, and	nd interest for the Un ations for patent incl	irs, successors, assigns and legal ited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. uding any and all provisional, non-provisional, o), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues nvention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ARTERIOSCI	EROSIS EVAL	LUATING APPARA	TUS	
	such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No.	11325	4)	
		for wh	hich the undersig	ned has (have)		ion for patent in the United States of America	
(12)	Tours Date of	on eve	en date herewith	or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on June	6, 200	2		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	n Scrial Numbe	r		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 15	2002			
Assigne claims or reexami from sai herein a on him a	lication or continuation or dive e in every way possible in obta 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not end bis heirs, successors, assig 6) Each undersigned heret be necessary or desirable in	ision ther aining events to execute al Converse to perfect of States orizes and stignee, a executed, and leavy grants	reof, or any pater vidence and going cute all papers are ention for Protect form all affirmatic patent to the Assid requests the Diasa Assignee of the and will not execute the firm of OLIF the tribute of the firm of OLIF to th	nt or reissue appg forward with a documents are identified of Industrial ve acts which mignee. The rector of Patents e entire interest, cute, any agreences.	olication based thereosuch interference. In property or similar a may be necessary to come to issue any and all and covenants that hents in conflict here	reference which may be declared concerning on, for the invention, and to cooperate with the which may be necessary in connection with agreements. Obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the United States resulting ne has full right to convey the entire interest with, and agrees that this assignment is binding ent on this assignment any further identification. Trademark Office for recordation of this	
actamo	In witness whereof, execute	ed by the	e undersigned on	the date(s) op	posite the undersigne	ed name(s).	
Date .	June 6, 2002		Inven	tor Signature	Kingryson	1 Varinatare (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date			lnven Inven Inven Inven Inven	tor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should prefethen it should be signed befor					A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date .	June 6, 2002			Witness .	101	morg.	
Date .	June 6, 2002			Witness		Hall-	

PATENT REEL: 013078 FRAME: 0819